505737829 10/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5784643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERBERT REMER	07/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAGNER GROUP GMBH
Street Address:	SCHLESWIGSTR 1-5
City:	LANGENHAGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30853

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16462775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)575-2149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614 575-2100

Email: ffoster@ohiopatent.com **Correspondent Name:** FRANK H FOSTER

Address Line 1: 7632 SLATE RIDGE BLVD

Address Line 4: REYNOLDSBURG, OHIO 43068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOTZF 286	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK H. FOSTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank H. Foster/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_signed#page1.tif source=assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505737829 REEL: 050806 FRAME: 0290

PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Herbert Remer (Assignor), a citizen of Austria, residing at Hauptstr 43, 2391 Kaltenleutgeben, Austria:

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Wagner Group GmbH (Assignee), a limited liability company of Germany, having a place of business at Schleswigstr 1-5, 30853 Langenhagen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in

the U.S. National Phase of the international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, which is identified as follows:

International Application No.: PCT/IB2017/001396

Publication No.: WO 2018/146508 A1

International Filing Date: November 17, 2017

for which I/we hereby authorize and request an attorney registered to practice before the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to insert in the following parentheses (U.S. application number 16/462,775, date of submission under 35 U.S.C. 371 for entry into the US National Phase: May 21, 2019) the application number and date of submission under 35 U.S.C. 371 for entry into the US National Phase of said application when they become known

and in and to each said application and extensions thereof including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions for the U.S.; execute all rightful oaths, supplemental oaths, preliminary statements, assignments, powers of attorney, assurance of title and other papers for the U.S., communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said

Page 1 of 2

inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable law and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the U.S.;

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

July-5-2019

Herbert Remer

P:\client.docs\g\gotz-ezo\286 - air-guiding component\application forms\assignment.docx